# OP \$40.00 0844529

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.1 ETAS ID: TM324972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TESA S.A.		11/28/2014	Societe Anonyme: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARY S.A.	
Street Address:	Rue de France 55	
City:	2400 Le Locle	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	Societe Anonyme: SWITZERLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0844529	CARY	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2033246155

Email: JBUTCHKO@SSJR.COM

Correspondent Name: ANDY I. COREA

Address Line 1: 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 2: ST ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06687-T0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andy I. Corea
SIGNATURE:	/Andy I. Corea/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=06687-T0001A#page1.tif source=06687-T0001A#page2.tif source=06687-T0001A#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005412 FRAME: 0843

### <u>Trademark Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, TESA SA [Assignor.name], a Swiss limited company with an address of Rue Bugnon 38, 1020 Renens, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, CARY SA, a Swiss limited company with an address of Rue de France 55, 2400 Le Locle, Switzerland (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Date: <b>Q                                   </b>	TESA SA  X  Name: / Hev J. H.  Title: D. Le book de prede c h. n
Declaration of Witness	L Fabrice Schertenleib
I declare that I was personally present known to me to be the person named in this as:	nt and did see <u>Jerl L'Her</u> who is personally slonment, duly sign and execute the same
Declared at Le Loole Cnens	
	Signature of Witness
	1.) Goldele L Name of Witness

(continued on next page)

Renens, Nov. 28, 2014 Fabrice Schertenleib Director of Finance TESA TRADEMARK REEL: 005412 FRAME

REEL: 005412 FRAME: 0844

SSJR File 06687-T0001A
Assignment Page 2

Date: 16 27 44, 2014 Location: 1 2 2014

Name: Fue Schlare Deger Tille: Fee

Declaration of Witness

I declare that I was personally present and did see Fric Schinge of keyho is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Deciared at November 13th Le Lode, on November 12, 200

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

(continued on next page)

Smery 18.11.

8

,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005412 FRAME: 0845

SSJR File 06687-T0001A

Assignment Page 3

# Exhibit A

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	,	,,	·····
	Accompletes et state sets.	sections arous (Mills)	Application No.		Country
CARY	844529	20.02.1988	72/233,160	23.11.1968	United States

**RECORDED: 12/03/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005412 FRAME: 0846